® ® ADS-927
14-Bit, 1MHz, Low-Power
Sampling A/D Converters
FEATURES
• 14-bit resolution
• 1MHz sampling rate
• Functionally complete
• No missing codes

ADS-927
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS INCHES (mm)
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL OPERATING ANALOG
NUMBER TEMP. RANGE INPUT
ADS-927MC 0 to +70°C Bipolar (±5V)
ADS-927MM –55 to +125°C Bipolar (±5V)
ADS-927/883 –55 to +125°C Bipolar (±5V)
ADS-927GC 0 to +70°C Bipolar (±5V)
ADS-927GM –55 to +125°C Bipolar (±5V)
ADS-917MC 0 to +70°C Unipolar (0 to +10V)*
ADS-917MM –55 to +125°C Unipolar (0 to +10V)*
ADS-917GC 0 to +70°C Unipolar (0 to +10V)*
ADS-917GM –55 to +125°C Unipolar (0 to +10V)*
24-Pin
Surface Mount
Versions
ADS-927GC
ADS-927GM
ADS-917GC
ADS-917GM
0.200 MAX.
(5.080)
0.235 MAX.
(5.969)
 0.600 ±0.010
(15.240)
0.80 MAX.
(20.32)
0.100 TYP.
(2.540)
0.100
(2.540)
0.018 ±0.002
(0.457)
0.100
(2.540)
0.040
(1.016)
1.31 MAX.
(33.27)
1 12
1324
1.100
(27.940)
0.190 MAX.
(4.826)
 0.010
(0.254)
+0.002
–0.001
SEATING
PLANE
0.025
(0.635)
Dimension Tolerances (unless otherwise indicated):
     2 place decimal (.XX) ±0.010 (±0.254)
     3 place decimal (.XXX) ±0.005 (±0.127)
Lead Material: Kovar alloy
Lead Finish: 50 microinches (minimum) gold plating
     over 100 microinches (nominal) nickel plating
PIN 1 INDEX
ACCESSORIES
ADS-B926/927 Evaluation Board (without ADS-927)
HS-24 Heat Sinks for all ADS-917/927 DDIP models
0.80 MAX.
(20.32)
0.015
(0.381)